
LaufdatenSaar.de-Saarlandrangliste

Marathon
Punkte

ab 500 301 b 500 151 b 300 101 b 150 51 b 100 5 b 50
100% 80% 50% 30% 20% 10%

Punktevergabe: 1. Platz 3,700 2,960 1,850 1,110 0,740 0,370
2. Platz 3,300 2,640 1,650 0,990 0,660 0,330
3. Platz 3,000 2,400 1,500 0,900 0,600 0,300
4. Platz 2,800 2,240 1,400 0,840 0,560 0,280
5. Platz 2,650 2,120 1,325 0,795 0,530 0,265
6. Platz 2,500 2,000 1,250 0,750 0,500 0,250
7. Platz 2,350 1,880 1,175 0,705 0,470 0,235
8. Platz 2,250 1,800 1,125 0,675 0,450 0,225
9. Platz 2,150 1,720 1,075 0,645 0,430 0,215
10. Platz 2,050 1,640 1,025 0,615 0,410 0,205
11. Platz 2,000 1,600 1,000 0,600 0,400 0,200
12. Platz 1,950 1,560 0,975 0,585 0,390 0,195
13. Platz 1,900 1,520 0,950 0,570 0,380 0,190
14. Platz 1,850 1,480 0,925 0,555 0,370 0,185
15. Platz 1,800 1,440 0,900 0,540 0,360 0,180
16. Platz 1,750 1,400 0,875 0,525 0,350 0,175
17. Platz 1,700 1,360 0,850 0,510 0,340 0,170
18. Platz 1,650 1,320 0,825 0,495 0,330 0,165
19. Platz 1,600 1,280 0,800 0,480 0,320 0,160
20. Platz 1,550 1,240 0,775 0,465 0,310 0,155
21. Platz 1,500 1,200 0,750 0,450 0,300 0,150
22. Platz 1,450 1,160 0,725 0,435 0,290 0,145
23. Platz 1,400 1,120 0,700 0,420 0,280 0,140
24. Platz 1,350 1,080 0,675 0,405 0,270 0,135
25. Platz 1,300 1,040 0,650 0,390 0,260 0,130
26. Platz 1,250 1,000 0,625 0,375 0,250 0,125
27. Platz 1,200 0,960 0,600 0,360 0,240 0,120
28. Platz 1,150 0,920 0,575 0,345 0,230 0,115



29. Platz 1,100 0,880 0,550 0,330 0,220 0,110
30. Platz 1,050 0,840 0,525 0,315 0,210 0,105
31. Platz 1,000 0,800 0,500 0,300 0,200 0,100
32. Platz 0,950 0,760 0,475 0,285 0,190 0,095
33. Platz 0,900 0,720 0,450 0,270 0,180 0,090
34. Platz 0,850 0,680 0,425 0,255 0,170 0,085
35. Platz 0,800 0,640 0,400 0,240 0,160 0,080
36. Platz 0,750 0,600 0,375 0,225 0,150 0,075
37. Platz 0,700 0,560 0,350 0,210 0,140 0,070
38. Platz 0,650 0,520 0,325 0,195 0,130 0,065
39. Platz 0,600 0,480 0,300 0,180 0,120 0,060
40. Platz 0,550 0,440 0,275 0,165 0,110 0,055
41. Platz 0,500 0,400 0,250 0,150 0,100 0,050
42. Platz 0,450 0,360 0,225 0,135 0,090 0,045
43. Platz 0,400 0,320 0,200 0,120 0,080 0,040
44. Platz 0,350 0,280 0,175 0,105 0,070 0,035
45. Platz 0,300 0,240 0,150 0,090 0,060 0,030
46. Platz 0,250 0,200 0,125 0,075 0,050 0,025
47. Platz 0,200 0,160 0,100 0,060 0,040 0,020
48. Platz 0,150 0,120 0,075 0,045 0,030 0,015
49. Platz 0,100 0,080 0,050 0,030 0,020 0,010
50. Platz 0,050 0,040 0,025 0,015 0,010 0,005

Unter Marathon(-5%)
Punkte

ab 500 UMA 301 b 500 UMA 151 b 300 UMA 101 b 150 UMA 51 b 100 UMA 5 b 50 UMA
100% 5% 80% 5% 50% 5% 30% 5% 20% 5% 10% 5%

Punktevergabe: 1. Platz 3,700 3,515 2,960 2,812 1,850 1,758 1,110 1,055 0,740 0,703 0,370 0,352
2. Platz 3,300 3,135 2,640 2,508 1,650 1,568 0,990 0,941 0,660 0,627 0,330 0,314
3. Platz 3,000 2,850 2,400 2,280 1,500 1,425 0,900 0,855 0,600 0,570 0,300 0,285
4. Platz 2,800 2,660 2,240 2,128 1,400 1,330 0,840 0,798 0,560 0,532 0,280 0,266
5. Platz 2,650 2,518 2,120 2,014 1,325 1,259 0,795 0,755 0,530 0,504 0,265 0,252
6. Platz 2,500 2,375 2,000 1,900 1,250 1,188 0,750 0,713 0,500 0,475 0,250 0,238
7. Platz 2,350 2,233 1,880 1,786 1,175 1,116 0,705 0,670 0,470 0,447 0,235 0,223



8. Platz 2,250 2,138 1,800 1,710 1,125 1,069 0,675 0,641 0,450 0,428 0,225 0,214
9. Platz 2,150 2,043 1,720 1,634 1,075 1,021 0,645 0,613 0,430 0,409 0,215 0,204
10. Platz 2,050 1,948 1,640 1,558 1,025 0,974 0,615 0,584 0,410 0,390 0,205 0,195
11. Platz 2,000 1,900 1,600 1,520 1,000 0,950 0,600 0,570 0,400 0,380 0,200 0,190
12. Platz 1,950 1,853 1,560 1,482 0,975 0,926 0,585 0,556 0,390 0,371 0,195 0,185
13. Platz 1,900 1,805 1,520 1,444 0,950 0,903 0,570 0,542 0,380 0,361 0,190 0,181
14. Platz 1,850 1,758 1,480 1,406 0,925 0,879 0,555 0,527 0,370 0,352 0,185 0,176
15. Platz 1,800 1,710 1,440 1,368 0,900 0,855 0,540 0,513 0,360 0,342 0,180 0,171
16. Platz 1,750 1,663 1,400 1,330 0,875 0,831 0,525 0,499 0,350 0,333 0,175 0,166
17. Platz 1,700 1,615 1,360 1,292 0,850 0,808 0,510 0,485 0,340 0,323 0,170 0,162
18. Platz 1,650 1,568 1,320 1,254 0,825 0,784 0,495 0,470 0,330 0,314 0,165 0,157
19. Platz 1,600 1,520 1,280 1,216 0,800 0,760 0,480 0,456 0,320 0,304 0,160 0,152
20. Platz 1,550 1,473 1,240 1,178 0,775 0,736 0,465 0,442 0,310 0,295 0,155 0,147
21. Platz 1,500 1,425 1,200 1,140 0,750 0,713 0,450 0,428 0,300 0,285 0,150 0,143
22. Platz 1,450 1,378 1,160 1,102 0,725 0,689 0,435 0,413 0,290 0,276 0,145 0,138
23. Platz 1,400 1,330 1,120 1,064 0,700 0,665 0,420 0,399 0,280 0,266 0,140 0,133
24. Platz 1,350 1,283 1,080 1,026 0,675 0,641 0,405 0,385 0,270 0,257 0,135 0,128
25. Platz 1,300 1,235 1,040 0,988 0,650 0,618 0,390 0,371 0,260 0,247 0,130 0,124
26. Platz 1,250 1,188 1,000 0,950 0,625 0,594 0,375 0,356 0,250 0,238 0,125 0,119
27. Platz 1,200 1,140 0,960 0,912 0,600 0,570 0,360 0,342 0,240 0,228 0,120 0,114
28. Platz 1,150 1,093 0,920 0,874 0,575 0,546 0,345 0,328 0,230 0,219 0,115 0,109
29. Platz 1,100 1,045 0,880 0,836 0,550 0,523 0,330 0,314 0,220 0,209 0,110 0,105
30. Platz 1,050 0,998 0,840 0,798 0,525 0,499 0,315 0,299 0,210 0,200 0,105 0,100
31. Platz 1,000 0,950 0,800 0,760 0,500 0,475 0,300 0,285 0,200 0,190 0,100 0,095
32. Platz 0,950 0,903 0,760 0,722 0,475 0,451 0,285 0,271 0,190 0,181 0,095 0,090
33. Platz 0,900 0,855 0,720 0,684 0,450 0,428 0,270 0,257 0,180 0,171 0,090 0,086
34. Platz 0,850 0,808 0,680 0,646 0,425 0,404 0,255 0,242 0,170 0,162 0,085 0,081
35. Platz 0,800 0,760 0,640 0,608 0,400 0,380 0,240 0,228 0,160 0,152 0,080 0,076
36. Platz 0,750 0,713 0,600 0,570 0,375 0,356 0,225 0,214 0,150 0,143 0,075 0,071
37. Platz 0,700 0,665 0,560 0,532 0,350 0,333 0,210 0,200 0,140 0,133 0,070 0,067
38. Platz 0,650 0,618 0,520 0,494 0,325 0,309 0,195 0,185 0,130 0,124 0,065 0,062
39. Platz 0,600 0,570 0,480 0,456 0,300 0,285 0,180 0,171 0,120 0,114 0,060 0,057
40. Platz 0,550 0,523 0,440 0,418 0,275 0,261 0,165 0,157 0,110 0,105 0,055 0,052
41. Platz 0,500 0,475 0,400 0,380 0,250 0,238 0,150 0,143 0,100 0,095 0,050 0,048
42. Platz 0,450 0,428 0,360 0,342 0,225 0,214 0,135 0,128 0,090 0,086 0,045 0,043



43. Platz 0,400 0,380 0,320 0,304 0,200 0,190 0,120 0,114 0,080 0,076 0,040 0,038
44. Platz 0,350 0,333 0,280 0,266 0,175 0,166 0,105 0,100 0,070 0,067 0,035 0,033
45. Platz 0,300 0,285 0,240 0,228 0,150 0,143 0,090 0,086 0,060 0,057 0,030 0,029
46. Platz 0,250 0,238 0,200 0,190 0,125 0,119 0,075 0,071 0,050 0,048 0,025 0,024
47. Platz 0,200 0,190 0,160 0,152 0,100 0,095 0,060 0,057 0,040 0,038 0,020 0,019
48. Platz 0,150 0,143 0,120 0,114 0,075 0,071 0,045 0,043 0,030 0,029 0,015 0,014
49. Platz 0,100 0,095 0,080 0,076 0,050 0,048 0,030 0,029 0,020 0,019 0,010 0,010
50. Platz 0,050 0,048 0,040 0,038 0,025 0,024 0,015 0,014 0,010 0,010 0,005 0,005

Unter Halbmarathon(-8%)
Punkte

ab 500 UMA 301 b 500 UMA 151 b 300 UMA 101 b 150 UMA 51 b 100 UMA 5 b 50 UMA
100% 8% 80% 8% 50% 8% 30% 8% 20% 8% 10% 8%

Punktevergabe: 1. Platz 3,700 3,404 2,960 2,723 1,850 1,702 1,110 1,021 0,740 0,681 0,370 0,340
2. Platz 3,300 3,036 2,640 2,429 1,650 1,518 0,990 0,911 0,660 0,607 0,330 0,304
3. Platz 3,000 2,760 2,400 2,208 1,500 1,380 0,900 0,828 0,600 0,552 0,300 0,276
4. Platz 2,800 2,576 2,240 2,061 1,400 1,288 0,840 0,773 0,560 0,515 0,280 0,258
5. Platz 2,650 2,438 2,120 1,950 1,325 1,219 0,795 0,731 0,530 0,488 0,265 0,244
6. Platz 2,500 2,300 2,000 1,840 1,250 1,150 0,750 0,690 0,500 0,460 0,250 0,230
7. Platz 2,350 2,162 1,880 1,730 1,175 1,081 0,705 0,649 0,470 0,432 0,235 0,216
8. Platz 2,250 2,070 1,800 1,656 1,125 1,035 0,675 0,621 0,450 0,414 0,225 0,207
9. Platz 2,150 1,978 1,720 1,582 1,075 0,989 0,645 0,593 0,430 0,396 0,215 0,198
10. Platz 2,050 1,886 1,640 1,509 1,025 0,943 0,615 0,566 0,410 0,377 0,205 0,189
11. Platz 2,000 1,840 1,600 1,472 1,000 0,920 0,600 0,552 0,400 0,368 0,200 0,184
12. Platz 1,950 1,794 1,560 1,435 0,975 0,897 0,585 0,538 0,390 0,359 0,195 0,179
13. Platz 1,900 1,748 1,520 1,398 0,950 0,874 0,570 0,524 0,380 0,350 0,190 0,175
14. Platz 1,850 1,702 1,480 1,362 0,925 0,851 0,555 0,511 0,370 0,340 0,185 0,170
15. Platz 1,800 1,656 1,440 1,325 0,900 0,828 0,540 0,497 0,360 0,331 0,180 0,166
16. Platz 1,750 1,610 1,400 1,288 0,875 0,805 0,525 0,483 0,350 0,322 0,175 0,161
17. Platz 1,700 1,564 1,360 1,251 0,850 0,782 0,510 0,469 0,340 0,313 0,170 0,156
18. Platz 1,650 1,518 1,320 1,214 0,825 0,759 0,495 0,455 0,330 0,304 0,165 0,152
19. Platz 1,600 1,472 1,280 1,178 0,800 0,736 0,480 0,442 0,320 0,294 0,160 0,147
20. Platz 1,550 1,426 1,240 1,141 0,775 0,713 0,465 0,428 0,310 0,285 0,155 0,143
21. Platz 1,500 1,380 1,200 1,104 0,750 0,690 0,450 0,414 0,300 0,276 0,150 0,138



22. Platz 1,450 1,334 1,160 1,067 0,725 0,667 0,435 0,400 0,290 0,267 0,145 0,133
23. Platz 1,400 1,288 1,120 1,030 0,700 0,644 0,420 0,386 0,280 0,258 0,140 0,129
24. Platz 1,350 1,242 1,080 0,994 0,675 0,621 0,405 0,373 0,270 0,248 0,135 0,124
25. Platz 1,300 1,196 1,040 0,957 0,650 0,598 0,390 0,359 0,260 0,239 0,130 0,120
26. Platz 1,250 1,150 1,000 0,920 0,625 0,575 0,375 0,345 0,250 0,230 0,125 0,115
27. Platz 1,200 1,104 0,960 0,883 0,600 0,552 0,360 0,331 0,240 0,221 0,120 0,110
28. Platz 1,150 1,058 0,920 0,846 0,575 0,529 0,345 0,317 0,230 0,212 0,115 0,106
29. Platz 1,100 1,012 0,880 0,810 0,550 0,506 0,330 0,304 0,220 0,202 0,110 0,101
30. Platz 1,050 0,966 0,840 0,773 0,525 0,483 0,315 0,290 0,210 0,193 0,105 0,097
31. Platz 1,000 0,920 0,800 0,736 0,500 0,460 0,300 0,276 0,200 0,184 0,100 0,092
32. Platz 0,950 0,874 0,760 0,699 0,475 0,437 0,285 0,262 0,190 0,175 0,095 0,087
33. Platz 0,900 0,828 0,720 0,662 0,450 0,414 0,270 0,248 0,180 0,166 0,090 0,083
34. Platz 0,850 0,782 0,680 0,626 0,425 0,391 0,255 0,235 0,170 0,156 0,085 0,078
35. Platz 0,800 0,736 0,640 0,589 0,400 0,368 0,240 0,221 0,160 0,147 0,080 0,074
36. Platz 0,750 0,690 0,600 0,552 0,375 0,345 0,225 0,207 0,150 0,138 0,075 0,069
37. Platz 0,700 0,644 0,560 0,515 0,350 0,322 0,210 0,193 0,140 0,129 0,070 0,064
38. Platz 0,650 0,598 0,520 0,478 0,325 0,299 0,195 0,179 0,130 0,120 0,065 0,060
39. Platz 0,600 0,552 0,480 0,442 0,300 0,276 0,180 0,166 0,120 0,110 0,060 0,055
40. Platz 0,550 0,506 0,440 0,405 0,275 0,253 0,165 0,152 0,110 0,101 0,055 0,051
41. Platz 0,500 0,460 0,400 0,368 0,250 0,230 0,150 0,138 0,100 0,092 0,050 0,046
42. Platz 0,450 0,414 0,360 0,331 0,225 0,207 0,135 0,124 0,090 0,083 0,045 0,041
43. Platz 0,400 0,368 0,320 0,294 0,200 0,184 0,120 0,110 0,080 0,074 0,040 0,037
44. Platz 0,350 0,322 0,280 0,258 0,175 0,161 0,105 0,097 0,070 0,064 0,035 0,032
45. Platz 0,300 0,276 0,240 0,221 0,150 0,138 0,090 0,083 0,060 0,055 0,030 0,028
46. Platz 0,250 0,230 0,200 0,184 0,125 0,115 0,075 0,069 0,050 0,046 0,025 0,023
47. Platz 0,200 0,184 0,160 0,147 0,100 0,092 0,060 0,055 0,040 0,037 0,020 0,018
48. Platz 0,150 0,138 0,120 0,110 0,075 0,069 0,045 0,041 0,030 0,028 0,015 0,014
49. Platz 0,100 0,092 0,080 0,074 0,050 0,046 0,030 0,028 0,020 0,018 0,010 0,009
50. Platz 0,050 0,046 0,040 0,037 0,025 0,023 0,015 0,014 0,010 0,009 0,005 0,005

Unter 10km(-10%)
Punkte

ab 500 UMA 301 b 500 UMA 151 b 300 UMA 101 b 150 UMA 51 b 100 UMA 5 b 50 UMA
100% 10% 80% 10% 50% 10% 30% 10% 20% 10% 10% 10%



Punktevergabe: 1. Platz 3,700 3,330 2,960 2,664 1,850 1,665 1,110 0,999 0,740 0,666 0,370 0,333
2. Platz 3,300 2,970 2,640 2,376 1,650 1,485 0,990 0,891 0,660 0,594 0,330 0,297
3. Platz 3,000 2,700 2,400 2,160 1,500 1,350 0,900 0,810 0,600 0,540 0,300 0,270
4. Platz 2,800 2,520 2,240 2,016 1,400 1,260 0,840 0,756 0,560 0,504 0,280 0,252
5. Platz 2,650 2,385 2,120 1,908 1,325 1,193 0,795 0,716 0,530 0,477 0,265 0,239
6. Platz 2,500 2,250 2,000 1,800 1,250 1,125 0,750 0,675 0,500 0,450 0,250 0,225
7. Platz 2,350 2,115 1,880 1,692 1,175 1,058 0,705 0,635 0,470 0,423 0,235 0,212
8. Platz 2,250 2,025 1,800 1,620 1,125 1,013 0,675 0,608 0,450 0,405 0,225 0,203
9. Platz 2,150 1,935 1,720 1,548 1,075 0,968 0,645 0,581 0,430 0,387 0,215 0,194
10. Platz 2,050 1,845 1,640 1,476 1,025 0,923 0,615 0,554 0,410 0,369 0,205 0,185
11. Platz 2,000 1,800 1,600 1,440 1,000 0,900 0,600 0,540 0,400 0,360 0,200 0,180
12. Platz 1,950 1,755 1,560 1,404 0,975 0,878 0,585 0,527 0,390 0,351 0,195 0,176
13. Platz 1,900 1,710 1,520 1,368 0,950 0,855 0,570 0,513 0,380 0,342 0,190 0,171
14. Platz 1,850 1,665 1,480 1,332 0,925 0,833 0,555 0,500 0,370 0,333 0,185 0,167
15. Platz 1,800 1,620 1,440 1,296 0,900 0,810 0,540 0,486 0,360 0,324 0,180 0,162
16. Platz 1,750 1,575 1,400 1,260 0,875 0,788 0,525 0,473 0,350 0,315 0,175 0,158
17. Platz 1,700 1,530 1,360 1,224 0,850 0,765 0,510 0,459 0,340 0,306 0,170 0,153
18. Platz 1,650 1,485 1,320 1,188 0,825 0,743 0,495 0,446 0,330 0,297 0,165 0,149
19. Platz 1,600 1,440 1,280 1,152 0,800 0,720 0,480 0,432 0,320 0,288 0,160 0,144
20. Platz 1,550 1,395 1,240 1,116 0,775 0,698 0,465 0,419 0,310 0,279 0,155 0,140
21. Platz 1,500 1,350 1,200 1,080 0,750 0,675 0,450 0,405 0,300 0,270 0,150 0,135
22. Platz 1,450 1,305 1,160 1,044 0,725 0,653 0,435 0,392 0,290 0,261 0,145 0,131
23. Platz 1,400 1,260 1,120 1,008 0,700 0,630 0,420 0,378 0,280 0,252 0,140 0,126
24. Platz 1,350 1,215 1,080 0,972 0,675 0,608 0,405 0,365 0,270 0,243 0,135 0,122
25. Platz 1,300 1,170 1,040 0,936 0,650 0,585 0,390 0,351 0,260 0,234 0,130 0,117
26. Platz 1,250 1,125 1,000 0,900 0,625 0,563 0,375 0,338 0,250 0,225 0,125 0,113
27. Platz 1,200 1,080 0,960 0,864 0,600 0,540 0,360 0,324 0,240 0,216 0,120 0,108
28. Platz 1,150 1,035 0,920 0,828 0,575 0,518 0,345 0,311 0,230 0,207 0,115 0,104
29. Platz 1,100 0,990 0,880 0,792 0,550 0,495 0,330 0,297 0,220 0,198 0,110 0,099
30. Platz 1,050 0,945 0,840 0,756 0,525 0,473 0,315 0,284 0,210 0,189 0,105 0,095
31. Platz 1,000 0,900 0,800 0,720 0,500 0,450 0,300 0,270 0,200 0,180 0,100 0,090
32. Platz 0,950 0,855 0,760 0,684 0,475 0,428 0,285 0,257 0,190 0,171 0,095 0,086
33. Platz 0,900 0,810 0,720 0,648 0,450 0,405 0,270 0,243 0,180 0,162 0,090 0,081
34. Platz 0,850 0,765 0,680 0,612 0,425 0,383 0,255 0,230 0,170 0,153 0,085 0,077
35. Platz 0,800 0,720 0,640 0,576 0,400 0,360 0,240 0,216 0,160 0,144 0,080 0,072



36. Platz 0,750 0,675 0,600 0,540 0,375 0,338 0,225 0,203 0,150 0,135 0,075 0,068
37. Platz 0,700 0,630 0,560 0,504 0,350 0,315 0,210 0,189 0,140 0,126 0,070 0,063
38. Platz 0,650 0,585 0,520 0,468 0,325 0,293 0,195 0,176 0,130 0,117 0,065 0,059
39. Platz 0,600 0,540 0,480 0,432 0,300 0,270 0,180 0,162 0,120 0,108 0,060 0,054
40. Platz 0,550 0,495 0,440 0,396 0,275 0,248 0,165 0,149 0,110 0,099 0,055 0,050
41. Platz 0,500 0,450 0,400 0,360 0,250 0,225 0,150 0,135 0,100 0,090 0,050 0,045
42. Platz 0,450 0,405 0,360 0,324 0,225 0,203 0,135 0,122 0,090 0,081 0,045 0,041
43. Platz 0,400 0,360 0,320 0,288 0,200 0,180 0,120 0,108 0,080 0,072 0,040 0,036
44. Platz 0,350 0,315 0,280 0,252 0,175 0,158 0,105 0,095 0,070 0,063 0,035 0,032
45. Platz 0,300 0,270 0,240 0,216 0,150 0,135 0,090 0,081 0,060 0,054 0,030 0,027
46. Platz 0,250 0,225 0,200 0,180 0,125 0,113 0,075 0,068 0,050 0,045 0,025 0,023
47. Platz 0,200 0,180 0,160 0,144 0,100 0,090 0,060 0,054 0,040 0,036 0,020 0,018
48. Platz 0,150 0,135 0,120 0,108 0,075 0,068 0,045 0,041 0,030 0,027 0,015 0,014
49. Platz 0,100 0,090 0,080 0,072 0,050 0,045 0,030 0,027 0,020 0,018 0,010 0,009
50. Platz 0,050 0,045 0,040 0,036 0,025 0,023 0,015 0,014 0,010 0,009 0,005 0,005

Ausnahmen: Sind die Klassen nicht vollbesetzt, dann werden die Punkte von
unten nach oben aufgefüllt.


